#### 07/12/2023 508007162

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8054300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI SPARACINO	01/02/2013
CLAUDIO COBELLI	01/02/2013
STEFANIA GUERRA	04/02/2013
ANDREA FACCHINETTI	04/02/2013
MICHELE SCHIAVON	05/02/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI PADOVA		
Street Address:	reet Address: AREA TRASFERIMENTO DI TECNOLOGIA		
Internal Address:	VIA 8 FEBBRAIO, 2		
City:	PADOVA		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	35122		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17808377	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: dexcom@pattersonsheridan.com

PATTERSON + SHERIDAN, LLP - DEXCOM, INC. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600** 

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0234-US05CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEPEHR ZANGENEH
SIGNATURE:	/ Sepehr Zangeneh /
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2023

**PATENT** REEL: 064234 FRAME: 0128 508007162

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0234 Inventors to Padova#page1.tif

source=0234 Inventors to Padova#page2.tif

source=0234 Inventors to Padova#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064234 FRAME: 0129

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Giovanni Sparacino; Claudio Cobelli; Stefania Guerra; Andrea Facchinetti; and Michele Schiavon, have invented new and useful improvements in a "Alert System for Hypo and Hyperglycemia Prevention based on Clinical Risk" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 10/26/2012, having Serial No. 13/661,393; and

WHEREAS, Universita degli Studi di Padova, whose post-office address is Area trasferimento di tecnologia, Via 8 febbraio, 2, 35122 Padova, Italy, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof, including any regular utility patent application claiming priority thereon, and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date written below.

1

1 (2 ( 7 ~ 1) DATE	Giovanni Sparacino	(L.S.)
). 2, 2013 DATE	Claudio Cobelli	(L.S.)
DATE	Stefania Guerra	(L.S.)

Attorney Docket No. U003.P009U1

9/2/2013 DATE 05/02/2013

Andrea Facchinetti

Attorney Docket No. U003.P009U1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I. Giovanni Sparacino; Claudio Cobelli; Stefania Guerra; Andrea Facchinetti; and Michele Schiavon, have invented new and useful improvements in a "Alert System for Hypo and Hyperglycemia Prevention based on Clinical Risk" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 10/26/2012, having Serial No. 13/661,393; and

WHEREAS. Universita degli Studi di Padova, whose post-office address is Area trasferimento di tecnologia. Via 8 febbraio, 2, 35122 Padova, Italy. ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof, including any regular utility patent application claiming priority thereon, and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date written below.

			*: . <sup>T</sup>	ZF CF 3
DATE	garagen garage	Giovanni	Sparacine	(LSS)
** * ****	construction and the construction of the const			(L.S.)
DATE		Claudio (	Lobelli . A	
vu :17	20B	SILL	LARU	(L.S.)
DATE		Stefania	Guerra	

Attorney Docket No. U003.P009U1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 064234 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 07/12/2023